charge has been framed against the appellant vide order dated

02.06.2022. The appellant is in custody since 12.02.2021.

Considering  the  submissions  made,  the  above  named

appellant is directed to be enlarged on bail on furnishing bail

bond of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) with two

sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the learned

Court  below  where  the  case  is  pending/successor  Court  in

connection with Ahiyapur P.S. Case No.87 of 2021, subject to

the following conditions:

(1) One of the bailors will be own close relative of the